Original Agreement No. or PO No, { A-12062MY. 9

Amendment No. 8
FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
BETWEEN Press Ganey Inc (Formally known Morehead Associates Inc} AND
THE NATIVIDAD MEDICAL CENTER
FOR
Emplovee Survey Services

The Amendment No. 8 to Professinnal Services Apreement (“Agreement”), dated Aupust 1, 2007 is
entered inte by and between the  unty of Monterey, on behalf of Natividad Med:ical Center (“NMC™),
and Press Ganey Inc. (Contractor), with respect to the foflowing:

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the County and Contractor atnended the Agreement previcusly on May 20, 2008 via
Renewal and Amendment No. 1, on July 1, 2008 via Renewal and Amendment No. 2, on October 1, 2008
via Renewal and Amendment No.3, on July 1, 2009 via Renewal and Amendment No. 4, on July 1, 2010
via Renewal and Amendment No. 5, on July 1, 2011 via Renewal and Amendmeni No. 6, and on July 1,
2013 via Amendment No. 7; and '

WHEREAS, the County and Contractor wish to amend the Apreement to extend the term end date to
allow o existing services to conlinue.

AGREEMENT

1. Section 3. “TERM OF AGREEMENT™ shall be amended by removing, “The tcrni of this
Agreement is from August 1, 2007 to June 30, 2008 unless sooner termingied pursuant io this
Agreement™ and replacing it with “The rerm of this Agreement iy from August 1, 2007 10 December
31, 2014 unless sooner terminated pursuant fo this Agreenent.”

[
]

Except as provided herein, ali remaining terms, conditions and provisions of the Agreeinent and
Renewal and Ainendment Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, and Amendment Nos. 7 are unchanged and
unaffecied by this Amendment No. 8 and shall continue in full force and effect as set forth in (he
Apgreement.

3. A copy of this Amendment No. 8 and all previous amendments shall be attached to the original
Agrecment No. (A-12062/MY AS99)

4.  The effechive date of this Amendment 15 July 1 2014,

Treas Ganey

Term. August §, 2007 thru Lecember 31, 2014
Not to Excecd: 3293 ¥72.00









